value of ₹ 10.00 each for cash at a price of ₹ 55 per equity share including a share premium of ₹ 45 per equity share aggregating
to ₹ 24.20 Lakh will be reserved for subscription by market maker to the offer (the “Market Maker Reservation Portion”). The
Offer less the Market Maker Reservation Portion i.e., Net offer of 8,20,000 equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00 each at a
price of ₹ 55 per equity share aggregating to ₹ 451 Lakh are herein after referred to as the “Net Offer”. The Offer and the Net
Offer will constitute 26.63% and 25.28% respectively of the post offer paid up equity share capital of the company.

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

The Issue Proceeds are proposed to be used in accordance with the details as set forth below:

S. No Particulars Amt (₹ in Lakh)

1. Capital Expenditure towards installation of additional plant and machinery 180.69

2. Funding working capital requirements 150.00

3. General Corporate Purpose 76.25

4. Issue Expenses 68.26
Total  475.20

PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTER & PROMOTER GROUP

The aggregate pre-issue shareholding of the promoter and promoter group as a percentage of the paid-up capital of the issuer
is as below-

Sr.
No

Names
Pre IPO Post IPO

Shares
Held

%
Shares
Held

%

 Promoter

1.  Ranjeet Kumar Solanki 22,37,200 94.00 22,37,200 68.96

 Sub Total (A) 22,37,200 94.00 22,37,200 68.96

Labelkraft Technologies Limited

17

 Promoter Group

 2.  Hemalatha 34,000 1.43 34,000 1.05

3.  Shraddha 34,000 1.43 34,000 1.05

4.  Raashi Jain 34,000 1.43 34,000 1.05

5.  Ayush Chopra 34,000 1.43 34,000 1.05
 Sub Total (B) 1,36,000 5.72 1,36,000 4.19

 Grand Total (A+B) 23,73,200 99.71 23,73,200 73.16

SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are details as per the restated financial statements for period ending November 30, 2022:

Amt (₹ in Lakh)

Sr.
No.

Particulars For period October 10, 2022 to
November 30, 2022

1. Paid up Share Capital 5.00

2.  Net worth 9.09

3. Total Net Revenue (Operations)  67.94

4. Profit After Tax 4.09

5. Earnings Per Share – Basic* 0.24

6. Earnings Per Share – Diluted* 0.17

7. NAV per Equity Shares 18.18#

8. NAV per Equity Shares (Post Bonus) 19.92

9. Total Borrowings (As per Restated Balance Sheet) 67.10

* Not annualized.

#Further the Company has issued 20000 equity shares on preferential basis to the promoter of our company Ranjeet Kumar

Solanki on December 30, 2022 against the payment of consideration for the acquisition of Solanki Enterprises (Proprietorship